ITEM NO.30,30.1-30.6 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9472/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-01-2020 in LPA No. 1902/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB SCHOOL EDUCATION BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATNAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9476/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9488/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9422/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9429/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9556/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9437/2020 (IV-B)

Date: 05-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(ss0) Mr. P.s. patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Natasha Vinayak, AOR

Mr. Gaurav patwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to

2

file rejoinder affidavit.

List on a Tuesday in the second half of February, 2021.

Interim order to continue till then.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR